necting culverts, including all inci-
dentals and appurtenances; per basin, 

$115.00 	  $230.00 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be Twelve (12) working days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Hundred and Fifteen Dollars ($115.00). 

NO. 4. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE 
LABOR AND MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING A SEWER BASIN ON THE 
WEST SIDE OF WEST STREET, ABOUT 45 
FEET NORTH OF 38TH STREET. 

The Engineer's preliminary estimate of the 
quantities is as follows: 

One (1) sewer basin complete, of

[...]

M. of Timber 	Planking for 

Bracing and Sheeting. 
1 Inlet (Type "B") complete. 
The time allowed for constructing and com-

pleting the Sewer and Appurtenances will be 
Fifty (50) consecutive working days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($2,800) and 
the amount of deposit accompanying the bid shall 
be five per cent. (5%) of the amount of security. 

The bidder will state the price for each item 
or article contained in the specifications or 
schedules herein contained or hereto annexed, 
per foot, yard, or other unit of measure or ar-

[...]

mud, excavated and removed. 
200 Cu. Yds. Class A Concrete, not shown on 

plan. 
3,000 Pounds of reinforcing steel, not shown 

on plan. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be three hundred (300) working days. 
The amount of security required will be Sixty-

three Thousand ($63,000.00) Dollars. 

NO. 2: FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 
SEWER AND APPURTENANCES IN RUST 
STREET FROM CLARK AVENUE TO 
GRAND STREET, AND IN GRAND STREET 
FROM RUST STREET TO CLERMONT AVE-
NUE, SECOND WARD OF THE BOROUGH 
OF QUEENS. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is

[...]

displaced material for sewer 

embankment. 
3,000 Lbs. Reinforcing steel, not shown on 

plan. 
50 Cu. Yds. Class A Concrete, not shown on 

plan. 
300 Lin. Ft. Fence, furnished and placed. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

,,,,ork will be two hundred and twenty-five (225) 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be Forty-
three Thousand ($43,000.00) Dollars. 

NO. 3: FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 
SEWER AND APPURTENANCES IN PERRY 
AVENUE FROM CLARK AVENUE TO 
MAURICE AVENUE, AND IN MAURICE 
AVENUE FROM PERRY AVENUE TO HULL 
AVENUE, SECOND WARD OF THE BOR-
OUGH OF QUEENS. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as

[...]

pipe, furnished and laid. 
100 Lin. Ft. 24-inch Nestable corrugated cul-

vert pipe, furnished and laid. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be one hundred and fifty (150) work-
ing days. 

The amount of security required will be Forty-
eight Thousand ($48,000.00) Dollars. 

The bidder must state the price of each item 
or article contained in the specifications or 
schedules herein contained or hereafter annexed, 
per square yard, per linear foot, or other unit of 
measure, by which the bids will be tested, Bids